PRM2-04 Size 04 (D02)    Qmax 20 l/min (5 GPM)  •  pmax 320 bar (4600 PSI)
22,5 (0.89)
23,25 (0.92)
4,
3
(0
.1
7)

Subject to change · PRM2-04_5105_6en_10/2023
www.argo-hytos.com 	 Page 2
Objednací klíč
Proportional directional
control spool valve
Surface treatment
standard
zinc-coated (ZnCr-3), ISO 9227 (240 h)
zinc-coated (ZnNi), ISO 9227 (520 h)
No designation
A
B
Seals
NBR
FPM (Viton)
No designation
V
Connector
(only for valves without EL7-I)
EN 175301-803-A
E1 with quenching diode
AMP Junior Timer - radial direction (2 pins; male)
E3 with quenching diode
AMP Junior Timer - axial direction (2 pins; male)
E3A with quenching diode
loose conductors (two insulated wires)
E8 with quenching diode
Deutsch DT04-2P - axial direction (2 pins; male)
E12A with quenching diode
- For proportional valves with two solenoids, single solenoid must be de-energized before the other solenoid can be charged.
- Mounting bolts M5 x 35 DIN 912-10.9 or studs must be ordered separately. Tightening torque is 5+1 Nm (3.7+0.7 Ibf.ft).
- Besides the shown, commonly used valve versions other special models are available.
- Contact our technical support for their identification, feasibility and operating limits.
Valve size
Nominal flow rate at Δp=10 bar (145 PSI)
  4 l/min (1.05 GPM)
  8 l/min (2.1 GPM)
12 l/min (3.2 GPM)
Spool symbols
see table „Spool Symbols“
Spool Symbols
Rated supply voltage of solenoid
(at the coil terminal)
Without solenoid coil (type without
integrated ECU only)
12 V DC
24 V DC
No designation
N2